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AE 2383.250 - Rail for Interior Installation for AE/WM

Mounted in the housing, no machining required. Suitable for all-round mounting on the sides,
base and roof areas.

Features

Model No.

Product description

Material
Surface finish

Note

Suitable for

Packaging unit

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

E-Number Sweden
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AE 2383.250

Mounted in the housing, no machining required. Suitable for all-
round mounting on the sides, base and roof areas. Variable, with 2
rows of system punchings, provides additional mounting space for:
TS system chassis, enclosure lights, door-operated switch, door
stay, cable conduit holder

Carbon steel
Zinc-plated

Other mounting options: Mounting plates, locatable, TS 8612.400
Mounting plates, screw-fastening, large, TS 8612.410

Mounting plates, screw-fastening, small, PS 4532.000

Mounting bracket, PS 4597.000

Enclosure type: AE
Depth: =250 mm

4 pc(s).

0.72

0.8

73269098
4028177687424

E3404333



Features

ETIMO9 EC002625
ETIM 8 EC002625

ECLASS 8.0 27189234

© Rittal 2025



