

Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.



AE 2383.250

Rail for Interior Installation

State: 2026-02-03 (Source: rittal.com/ca-en)



ENCLOSURES

POWER DISTRIBUTION

CLIMATE CONTROL

IT INFRASTRUCTURE

SOFTWARE & SERVICES

FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP

AE 2383.250 - Rail for Interior Installation for AE/WM

Mounted in the housing, no machining required. Suitable for all-round mounting on the sides, base and roof areas.



Features

Model No.	AE 2383.250
Product description	Mounted in the housing, no machining required. Suitable for all-round mounting on the sides, base and roof areas. Variable, with 2 rows of system punchings, provides additional mounting space for: TS system chassis, enclosure lights, door-operated switch, door stay, cable conduit holder
Material	Carbon steel
Surface finish	Zinc-plated
Note	Other mounting options: Mounting plates, locatable, TS 8612.400 Mounting plates, screw-fastening, large, TS 8612.410 Mounting plates, screw-fastening, small, PS 4532.000 Mounting bracket, PS 4597.000
Suitable for	Enclosure type: AE Depth: = 250 mm
Packaging unit	4 pc(s).
Net weight	0.72
Gross weight	0.8
Customs tariff number	73269098
EAN	4028177687424
E-Number Sweden	E3404333

Features

ETIM 9 EC002625

ETIM 8 EC002625

ECLASS 8.0 27189234